Department of EducationREGION VII – CENTRAL VISAYAS DIVISION OF CEBU PROVINCE

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

April 3, 2023

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

No. 098, s. 2023

ASSUMPTION TO OFFICE OF THE NEW SCHOOLS DIVISION SUPERINTENDENT OF THE DIVISION OF CEBU PROVINCE

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
Chief Education Supervisors
Education Program Supervisors/ PSDSs
Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads
Section/ Unit Heads
All Others Concerned

- 1. The field is hereby informed of the assumption into Office of **Supt. Senen Priscilo P. Paulin** as the new Schools Division Superintendent of the Division of Cebu Province effective April 3, 2023.
- 2. Relative to this, all communications for the Office of the Schools Division Superintendent and all documents requiring his signature shall be addressed to and prepared in the following manner:

SENEN PRISCILO P. PAULIN, CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent

- 3. Utmost courtesy and cooperation is directed from all concerned to make the tour of duty of Supt. Paulin a success.
- 4. Widest dissemination of the contents of this Memorandum is directed.

LORENZO M. DIZON, Ed.D., CESO VI Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

MSA/LMD/asds dizon